LOUIS FERAUD
NOTARY PUBLIC
DECE/BER 1833-DEC?1'BER 1835
ACTS 116- 190 INC,
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See correction sheet back of Index for
mistakes & Omissions in original Index

and missing signatures, docurents, etc
in Acts,



LOUIS Faraud
Notary Public

Alllot,

Allard,

Belot,

Belot,

Boiline,

Boimare,

Boismare,

Boismare,

Breas,

Burrel,

Cabiron,

calludi,

Compagnon,

Coudrain,

Crusel,

Cuvillier,

INDEX

December 1833- Decamber 1835

Louis J., { Succ of)
Inventory

John B, (Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Charlea, A.I. (Insolvent)
Meeting or.Creditors

Charles, A.I.
Meating of Creditors

Therese (Succ of)
Inventory

Antolne, L. (Insclvent)
Meeting of Creditors

A.Ls (INsolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

A.L. (INsolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Guillaume, {Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Antonio, Estate of:
Inventory

Bernard, Estate of:
Inventory

Jean N. Estate of:
Inventory

Anne Duval, Estate of:
deceagsed wife of Jean P.
Inventary

Marie A, Formentin, deceaszed

widow of Anselme
Inventory

Jean B, Estate of:
Inventory

Pierre A. ( Succ of)
Inventory

Mar.

Dec.

Oct.

Nov .

Nov,.

 June

May

Aug.

liar.

Apr.

31, 1835

23, 1834

6, 1834

26, 1834

5, 1835

16, 16834

20, 1634

22, 1835

17, 1834

17, 1834

1, 1835

24, 1834

2¢, 1834

18, 18395

27, 1834

22, 1835

169

162

161

15¢

188

135

153

177

136

130

180

124

126

182

120

183



Dalche,

Delille,
Denis,

Deaspereaux,
Doriocourt,

Downs,

Even,

Filhe,
Flemming,

Flotte,

Gally,
Garic,

Garcie,

Garcia,
Generes,
Generes,

Guernier,

Marie Loulse- deceased
Inventory

learie L. Olivier, (Succ of)
deceased wife of Fellx:
Inventory

Jeanne Martin, Estate of :
deceased wife of Francis
Femily Meeting

Jean, Estate of :
Inventory

Ant, 0. Estate of
Inventory

Orlando C, Estate of :
Inventory

Louis (Insclvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Camille,.
'eeting of Creditors

John { Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Honore', Children of:
Family leeting

Joseph, Estate of:
Inventory

Diego Estate of:
Inventory

Caroline Salvant, (Suec of)
deceased wife of Pierre
Inventory

Franeisca,
Inventory

Henry, (Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Henry, Creditors of:
Meeting of Creditors

Michel P. (Insolvent)
Meetinf of Creditors

Aug,

Nov.

Feb.

Dec.

Feb,

Sept.

June

~ Apr.

Nove.

§ep’t .

May

Nov.

Feb,
Sept.
June
Dec.,

Tuly

16,

19,

21,

14,

10,

26,

18,

30,

16,

15,

15,

12,

1834

1834

1835

1835

1835

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1835

1834

18395

1835

1835

1835

1834

146
157

165
189
163

147

127
155

148

174
158
164
181bis
176bis

190

142



. Hacker,
Halphen,
Hizard,

Huguix:,

Jahauteau,

Jemet,

Jardai,
Jenkins,
Jerome,

Joli,

Koehler,

Lanauze,

Leaumont,

Magloire,
Majillefer,
Mascey,
Medecinger,

Molinari,

Pierre, Estate of:

Inventory May 27, 1835
Michel, (INsolvent)
Meeting of Creditors Nov. o9, 1834
Mrs. Gilles, Estate of:
Inventory Oct. 18, 1834
Nicolas, Estate of:
Inventory May 1, 1835
J
P. Louis { Succ of)
Inventory May 28, 1834
Melanie, Tris, deceased
wife of Joseph: :
Inventory June 30, 1834
Martin, (Estate of)
Inventory May 28, 1834
James, {Insolvent)
Mesting of Creditors aug. 4, 1834
Charles, G. Zstate of:
Inventory cet. 26, 1835
Elizabeth, Estate of:
Inventory May 17, 1834
K
Adrian, (Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors July 5, 1834
L
Jean,
lieeting of Creditors Mar. 20, 1838
Minon Estate of:
Inventory Dec. 17, 1834
M
Louis (Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors Jan. 23, 1834
Narcisse, Hstate of: _
Inventory llove. 4, 1835
Jean A. estate of:
Inventory Hov. 13, 1834
Benedicte, Estate of:
Inventory Apr. 7, 1834
Antoine, Estate of:
Provate Matters
Inventory ) Dec. 28, 1833

173

154

152

171

134

138

132

144

185

131

139

167

160bis

119

186

156

1256

116



Montandon,

Morel,

Obiol,
Obiol,

Olivier,

Pevrieu,
Piquer,

Pouissin,

Poupono,'

Priesto,

Robouem,
Richardet,
Rillieux,
| Robert,
Rouquette,

Ruys,

.M (continued)

Eugene , Estate of:
Inventory

Auguste,
Inventory

Augustin, (Insolvent)
Meetling of Creditors

Auguatin,
lieeting of Creditors

Marie Jeanne Estate of:
Inventory

Jean B. Estate of :
Inventory

Marianne, deceased
Inventory

Estate of Marie M.
Rouland, deceased wife
of Jcoseph:;

Inventory

Alexandrine, Estate of:
Inventory

Prancisco, deceased
Inventory

Francois, Estate of:
Inventory

Aime' Estate of:
Inventory

Elisee? (Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Henry,
l.eeting of Creditors

Capre' (Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Jose G. Estate of:
Inventory

Jan, 23 .
Nov. 4,
Dec. 23 ’
July 1,
Mar. 24,
Jan., 14,
Sept. 19,
May 12,
May 22,
wapr, 18,
June 18,
Oct. 24,
July 19,
Sept. 9,
.Tuly 7'; ?
May i2,

1834

1835

1834

1835

1835

1834

1834

1834

1835

1835

1855

1835

1834

1835

1834

1854

118

187

161

179

168

117

149

129

172

166

178

184

143

181

141

128



Sabatier,

Serre,

Soubiran,

Snair,

Tagiasco,

Tardy,

Toussaint,

Toussaint,

Tricou,

Vandricourt,

Pierre, Eatate of:
Inventory

Suzanne E., Joubert (Succ of)
Inventory

Victor, Estate of :
Inventory

Catheirn Rochefort, wife of
Francois (vs) Francoie Snair
Inwvnetory of Community FProperty

Jean, REstete of:
Inventory

Henry, Estate of:
Inventory

Jean, (Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Jean,
Meeting of Creditors

Joseph A. ZEatate of:
FPamily of ieeting

& Laudumiey Co.
Meeting of Creditora

June 5,
Mar. 20,
Sept. 29,
Auge. 8,
Mar. 8,
Dec. 1,
July 7,
Apr. 16,
Feb. 3,
June 8,

1835

1834

1834

1824

1834

1834

1834

1835

1834

1835

175

123

150

145

122

160

140

170

121

176



This book checked by WPA. Act No. 133
missing: but Notary has a notation which
says: "For Act Yo. 133 see Act. No.l31?

Signatures missing from Act No. 190
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