#### LOUIS FERAUD

#### NOTARY PUBLIC

### DECEMBER 1833-DECTMBER 1835

ACTS 116- 190 INC.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

See correction sheet back of Index for mistakes & Omissions in original Index and missing signatures, documents, etc in Acts.

# INDEX December 1833- December 1835

A

in provide Article control of the co

Aillot,	Louis J. ( Succ of) Inventory	Mar.	31, 1835	169
Allard,	John B. (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	Dec.	23, 1834	162
	<u>B</u>			
Belot,	Charles, A.I. (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	Oct.	6, 1834	151
Belot,	Charles, A.I. Meeting of Creditors	Nov.	26 <b>, 1834</b>	159
Boiline,	Therese (Succ of) Inventory	Nov.	5, 1835	188
Boimare,	Antoine, L. (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	June	16, 1834	135
Boismare,	A.L. (INsolvent) Meeting of Creditors	Oct.	20, 1834	<b>15</b> 3
Boismare,	A.L. (INsolvent) Meeting of Creditors	June	22, 1835	177
Breas,	Guillaume, (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	June	17, 1834	136
Burrel,	Antonio, Estate of: Inventory	May	17, 1834	130
	C			
Cabiron,	Bernard, Estate of: Inventory	Aug.	1, 1835	180
Calludi,	Jean N. Estate of: Inventory	Mar.	24, 1834	124
Compagnon,	Anne Duval, Estate of: deceased wife of Jean P. Inventory	Apr.	24, 1834	126
Coudrain,	Marie A. Formentin, deceased widow of Anselme Inventory	Sept.	18, 1835	182
Crusel,	Jean B. Estate of: Inventory	Jan.	27, 1834	120
Cuvillier,	Pierre A. ( Succ of) Inventory	Oct.	22, 1835	183

Dalche,	Marie Louise- deceased Inventory	Aug.	16,	1834	146
Delille,	Marie L. Olivier, (Succ of) deceased wife of Felix: Inventory	Nov.	19,	1834	157
Denis,	Jeanne Martin, Estate of : deceased wife of Francis Family Meeting	Feb.	21,	1835	.165
Despereaux,	Jean, Estate of : Inventory	Dec.	10,	1835	189
Doriocourt,	Ant. C. Estate of: Inventory	Feb.	14,	1835	163
Downs,	Orlando C. Estate of : Inventory	Sept.	10,	1834	147
	<u></u>				
Even,	Louis (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	June	23,	1834	137
	<u> </u>				
Filhe,	Camille, Meeting of Creditors	Apr.	26,	1834	127
Flemming,	John (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	No <b>v</b> •	8,	1834	155
Flotte,	Honore', Children of: Family Meeting	Šept.	18,	1834	148
	<u> </u>				
Gally,	Joseph, Estate of: Inventory	May	30,	1835	174
Caric,	Diego Estate of: Inventory	Nov.	21,	1834	158
Garcie,	Caroline Salvant, (Succ of) deceased wife of Pierre Inventory	<b>Fe</b> b∙	16,	1835	164
Garcia,	Francisca, Inventory	Sept.	15,	1835	1 <b>8</b> 1bis
Generes,	Henry, (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	June	15,	1835	176bis
Generes,	Henry, Creditors of: Meeting of Creditors	Dec.	24,	1835	190
Guernier,	Michel P. (Insolvent) Meetinf of Creditors	July	12,	1834	142

. Hacker,	Pierre, Estate of: Inventory	May 27, 1835	173
Halphen,	Michel, (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	Nov. 5, 1834	154
Hizard,	Mrs. Gilles, Estate of: Inventory	Oct. 18, 1834	152
Huguin,	Nicolas, Estate of: Inventory	May 1, 1835	171
	<b>J</b>		
Jahauteau,	P. Louis ( Succ of) Inventory	May <b>28</b> , 1834	134
Jamet,	Melanie, Tris, deceased wife of Joseph: Inventory	June 30, 1834	138
Jardai,	Martin, (Estate of) Inventory	May 28, 1834	132
Jenkins,	James, (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	Aug. 4, 1834	144
Jerome,	Charles, G. Estate of: Inventory	Oct. 26, 1835	185
Joli,	Elizabeth, Estate of: Inventory	May 17, 1834	131
	<u> </u>		
Koehler,	Adrian, (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	July 5, 1834	139
	<u>L</u>		
Lanauze,	Jean, Meeting of Creditors	Mer. 20, 1835	167
Leaumont,	Minon Estate of: Inventory	Dec. 17, 1834	160bis
•	M		
Magloire,	Louis (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	Jan. 23, 1834	119
Maillefer,	Narcisse, Estate of: Inventory	Nov. 4, 1835	186
Mascey,	Jean A. estate of: Inventory	Nov. 13, 1834	156
Medecinger,	Benedicte, Estate of: Inventory	Apr. 7, 1834	125
Molinari,	Antoine, Estate of: Probate Matters Inventory	Dec. 28, 1833	116
	Inventory	Dec. 28, 1833	

## M (Continued)

Montandon,	Eugene, Estate of: Inventory	Jan. 23, 1834	118
Morel,	Auguste, Inventory	Nov. 4, 1835	187
	0		
Obiol,	Augustin, (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	Dec. 23, 1834	161
Obiol,	Augustin, Meeting of Creditors	J <sub>uly</sub> 1, 1835	179
Olivier,	Marie Jeanne Estate of: Inventory	Mar. 24, 1835	168
	P		
Pevrieu,	Jean B. Estate of : Inventory	Jan. 14, 1834	117
Piquer,	Marianne, deceased Inventory	Sept. 19, 1834	149
Pouissin,	Estate of Marie M. Rouland, deceased wife of Joseph: Inventory	May 12, 1834	129
Poupono,	Alexandrine, Estate of: Inventory	May 22, 1835	172
Priesto,	Francisco, deceased Inventory	на <b>т. 18, 183</b> 5	166
	R		
Robouam,	Francois, Estate of: Inventory	June 18, 1835	178
Richardet,	Aime' Estate of: Inventory	Oct. 24, 1835	184
Rillieux,	Elisee' (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	July 19, 1834	143
Robert,	Henry, Meeting of Creditors	Sept. 9, 1835	181
Rouquette,	Capre' (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	July 7, 1834	141
Ruys,	Jose G. Estate of: Inventory	May 12, 1834	128

Inventory

May 12, 1834

Sabatier,	Pierre, Estate of: Inventory	June	5,	1835	175
Serre,	Suzanne E. Joubert (Succ of) Inventory	Mar.	20,	1834	123
Soubiran,	Victor, Estate of : Inventory	Sept.	29,	1834	150
Snair,	Catheirn Rochefort, wife of Francois (vs) Francois Snair Invnetory of Community Property	Aug.	8,	1834	145
	<u> </u>				
Taqiasco,	Jean, Estate of: Inventory	Mar.	8,	1834	122
Tardy,	Henry, Estate of: Inventory	Dec.	1,	1834	160
Toussaint,	Jean, (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	July	7,	1834	140
Toussaint,	Jean, Meeting of Creditors	Apr.	16,	1835	170
Tricou,	Joseph A. Estate of: Family of Meeting	Feb∙	3,	1834	121
	<u> </u>				

8, 1835

June

176

& Laudumiey Co. Meeting of Creditors

Vandricourt,

This book checked by WPA. Act No. 133 missing: but Notary has a notation which says: "For Act No. 133 see Act. No. 131."

Signatures missing from Act No. 190

Project Supervisor

Comp. RJC. Ch. ECM. T GF.